

ITEM No.64

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16168/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2003 in E.P.NO.12/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURED AT PATNA)

BIRENDRA PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHYAM BIHARI PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Anup Choudhary,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manoj Saxena,Adv.
Mr.Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Notice to indicate also why the order dated May 22, 2003 passed by the High Court should not be set aside and the petitioner be given liberty to adduce evidence within a proper time which would be indicated indicated by this Court.

Pending further orders, there shall be interim stay of the impugned order.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)